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Dodington Parish Council

WAPLEY BURIAL GROUND - TABLE OF FEES
(Applicable from 1 September 2024)

INTERMENT

For the interment in a grave in respect of which an
exclusive right of burial has been granted: -
(i) of the body of a still-born child and a person up
to the age of 17 years
(ii) of the body of a person whose age at the time of
death exceeded 17 years

BURIAL

For the exclusive right of burial in an earthen grave
(N.B. this charge applies to both categories (i) and (ii)
above)

HEADSTONE AND VASE

For the right to erect or place in respect of which the
exclusive right of burial has been granted: -

Headstone and vase, subject to the conditions, specification and
regulations relating thereto

Second inscription/replacement headstones

CREMATION PLOTS

For the exclusive right of burial in cremation plot
For interment of ashes

For memorial tablet not exceeding 0.46m by 0.46m
Second inscription/replacement tablets

FEES FOR SEARCHES OF REGISTER BOOKS AND FOR
COPIES AND EXTRACTS

Each search
Each certified copy

Parish

nil

385.00

765.00

193.00
154.00

193.00
193.00
154.00
154.00

55.00
55.00

R ——

4
(=)
-

Parish

nil

770.00

1,270.00

193.00
154.00

193.00
193.00
154.00
154.00

55.00
55.00



