Dodington Parish Council

WAPLEY BURIAL GROUND - TABLE OF FEES (Applicable from 1 September 2024)

		<u>Parish</u>	<u>Non</u> <u>Parish</u>
1.	INTERMENT For the interment in a grave in respect of which an exclusive right of burial has been granted: -	£	£
	(i) of the body of a still-born child and a person up to the age of 17 years(ii) of the body of a person whose age at the time of death exceeded 17 years	nil 385.00	nil 770.00
2.	BURIAL		
	For the exclusive right of burial in an earthen grave (N.B. this charge applies to both categories (i) and (ii) above)	765.00	1,270.00
3.	HEADSTONE AND VASE		
	For the right to erect or place in respect of which the exclusive right of burial has been granted: - Headstone and vase, subject to the conditions, specification and regulations relating thereto Second inscription/replacement headstones	193.00 154.00	193.00 154.00
4.	CREMATION PLOTS		
	For the exclusive right of burial in cremation plot For interment of ashes For memorial tablet not exceeding 0.46m by 0.46m Second inscription/replacement tablets	193.00 193.00 154.00 154.00	193.00 193.00 154.00 154.00
5.	FEES FOR SEARCHES OF REGISTER BOOKS AND FOR COPIES AND EXTRACTS		
	Each search Each certified copy	55.00 55.00	55.00 55.00